504370628 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504206422

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO ELECTRONICS UK INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	100 NEW BRIDGE STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4V 6JA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14037871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9524650770

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLCAddress Line 1:4600 W 77TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100.1252US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE N. SUESS
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle N. Suess/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=00654316#page1.tif source=00654316#page2.tif

PATENT 504370628 REEL: 042401 FRAME: 0977



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3107702

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

TYCO ELECTRONICS UK INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

COMMSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 4th January 2016





Inventor(s)	Marshall et al.	
Serial No.	14/037,871	
Filing Date	9/26/2013	MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATION RE:
Group Art Unit	3623	ASSIGNMENT
Examiner Name	Stephanie Delich	
Confirmation No.	9919	
Attorney Docket No.	100.1252US01	

Title: MOBILE APPLICATION FOR ASSISTING A TECHNICIAN IN CARRYING OUT AN ELECTRONIC WORK ORDER

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please find attached the Certificate of the Change of Name from Tyco Electronics UK Limited to CommScope Connectivity UK Limited. To the best of my knowledge, this is a true and complete copy of the Certificate. The change of name occurred on or before January 4, 2016 as stated on the Certificate.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 2017-05-16 /Kyle G. Helgemoe/

Kyle G. Helgemoe Reg. No. 72041

Attorneys for Applicant Fogg & Powers LLC 4600 W 77th Street, Suite 305 Minneapolis, MN 55435 T – (952) 465-0770 F – (952) 465-0771

RECORDED: 01/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 042401 FRAME: 0979